
SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Health and Welfare to Original Senate Bill No. 158 by Senator Luneau

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 2, after "(7)," change "and (8)" to "(8), and (9)"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 1, line 7, change "R.S. 37:1360.31(E)" to "R.S. 37:1360.22(10), 1360.24(A)(9),
5 1360.25, and 1360.31(E)"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 1, line 13, after "(7)," change "and (8)" to "(8), and (9)"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 4

9 On page 2, line 1, change "37:1360.31(E) is" to "37:1360.22(10), 1360.24(A)(9), 1360.25,
10 and 1360.31(E) are"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 5

12 On page 3, line 5, change "'Physician assistant PA'" to "'Physician assistant" or PA'"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 6

14 On page 4, delete line 10 and insert the following:

15 **"(9) Collaborative practice agreement" means a written**
16 **statement addressing the parameters of the collaborative practice which**
17 **are mutually agreed upon by the PA and one or more licensed**
18 **physicians. The collaborative practice agreement shall include but not**
19 **be limited to the following provisions:**

20 **(a) Availability of the collaborating physician for consultation or**
21 **referral, or both.**

22 **(b) Methods of management of the collaborative practice which**
23 **shall include clinical practice guidelines.**

24 **(c) Coverage of the health care needs of a patient during any**
25 **absence of the PA or physician.**

26 **(10) "Trainee" means a person who is currently enrolled in an**
27 **approved physician assistant program."**

28 AMENDMENT NO. 7

29 On page 4, line 11, change "1360.23" to "§1360.23"

30 AMENDMENT NO. 8

31 On page 6, between lines 9 and 10, insert the following:

32 **"(9) Is qualified for enrollment in the Patient's Compensation**
33 **Fund."**

1 AMENDMENT NO. 9

2 On page 6, between lines 13 and 14, insert the following:

3 **"§1360.25. Enrollment in the Patient's Compensation Fund**

4 **Each physician assistant shall enroll in the Patient's**
5 **Compensation Fund upon licensure and continue to fulfill all of the**
6 **requirements for enrollment in the fund as a condition of licensure**
7 **unless the Patient's Compensation Fund ceases to exist or physician**
8 **assistants become ineligible for enrollment."**

9 AMENDMENT NO. 10

10 On page 6, line 26, change "said" to "**said the**"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 11

12 On page 6, between lines 28 and 29, insert the following:

13 **"(3) Submitting proof of enrollment in the Patient's**
14 **Compensation Fund."**

15 AMENDMENT NO. 12

16 On page 6, line 29, change "(3)" to "**(4)**"

17 AMENDMENT NO. 13

18 On page 7, line 8, after "site" insert "**, the terms of the collaborative practice agreement,**
19 **and the acuity of the patient"**

20 AMENDMENT NO. 14

21 On page 8, line 25, change "**collaborating**" to "**collaboration**"

22 AMENDMENT NO. 15

23 On page 9, line 9, after "site" insert "**by the terms of the collaborative practice**
24 **agreement"**

25 AMENDMENT NO. 16

26 On page 9, line 13, change "**states**" to "**state**"